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Installation and Upgrading

Prior to Installation please look at this article for Terminal Server Installation.

Please see here for Installing Infusion Business Software
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Admin

The Bank Reconciliation Summary report available to Support staff and Partners has been improved with a
variance figure and formatting changes. #12360

New values: Profit ($) and Margin (%) have been added to the Product Sales Analysis report: Top / Bottom
Products by Date. The report can be sorted by these figures to establish the top or bottom profit products and
identify top and bottom product margins. #12551

(7] Print Report - PRODTOPN ==l
Top/Bottom Product Code by Date

01/06/2019 1T/06/2019 E|

Report Title Top/Bottom Product Code by Date

Report Footer

Product Sales Analysis
Top 10 Products|By Margin
The Demonstration Company Ltd

01/06/2019 - 17/06/2019

Printed 17/06/2019 12:56:00 PM Group 1010 3030
Printed By : Default Staff Sub Group= Unassigned ™ ZZZZZ7Z777
Page 1 Code:  =Unassigned* ZZZZZ777777

Location - All Locatians
Include products with no sales.

Please Note: Sales values exclude GST.

Code Description Date of Last Sale Quantity Sell Profit (8}  Margin (%)
1128 Murder DVD Box Set of 5 06/08/2019 1.00 80.00 80.00 100.00
1128 Landscape Gardening for Beginners OVD 06/08/2019 1.00 80.00 80.00 100.00
138 StreetFighting 06/06/2019 1.00 77.99 77.89 100.00
1140 Muclear War 06/08/2018 1.00 47.99 47.99 100.00
1001 Queen Size Bed 01/08/2018 1.00 999.00 519.67 52.00
1010 Fridge Freezer - Stainless Steel LeftOr 08/06/2018 1.00 1599.00 77325 48.00
1000 Double Bed 14/06/2019 1.00 1000.00 415.38 42.00
1017 Plasma TV 32" 13/08/2019 2.00 3000.00 1220.00 41.00
1080 Diamond Ring 03/08/2019 1.00 200000 500.00 2500
1008 LGD Wall Bracket 03/08/2019 300 61275 126.39 21.00

Infusion Business Software Ltd | PO Box 8197 | Riccarton | Christchurch
sales@infusionsoftware.co.nz | www.infusionsoftware.co.nz

Page30of6


mailto:kate.reece@infusionsoftware.co.nz
http://www.infusionsoftware.co.nz/

®
Infusion Software v8.511 Release Notes (1)

infusion

business software

The Warning and Stop messages for Lockout dates and GL dates have been improved to provide more detailed
information on the error.

Cashbook

Please review your Transaction Lockout Dates settings

Stop : 18/06/2019 is after your lockout date (31/03/2019).

on the Admin / Defaults / Manage System Defaults screen.

#13075

The Cashup report has been improved to match the cashup form on screen. The variance details have been
improved so when reprinting the cashup docket from the Cashbook / Reports / Reprint a Report menu the
variance displays clearly.

Cashup Docket

The Demonstration Company Ltd

Printed . 17/06/2019 01:08:25 P
Page: 1

Audit Number :
Terminal ID :
Drawer ID :
UseriD:

Date :

3213

2168962226
2168962225

POS
17/06/2019

Cheques
Alice Smith - Invoice * 10649

Total Cheque (1)

Westpac

Papanui

1380.00
1380.00

Cash
Cash Sale Account - Invoice © 10648
Total Cash (1)

1148.90
1148.90

American Express
Cash Sale Account - Invoice © 10650

Total American Express (1)

Diners

Cash Sale Account - Invoice : 10651
Total Diners (1)

Eftpos

Cash Sale Account - Invoice - 10647
Total Eftpos {1)

Mastercard

Cash Sale Account - Invoice - 10652
Total Mastercard (1)

Visa
Cash Sale Account - Invoice © 10653
Total Visa (1)

17.25
17.25

23.00
23.00

2875

2875

92.00

92.00

13.80

13.80

Drawer Total

Summary
Drawer Balance Audit Number :

317

Drawer Total:
Variance :
Balanced Drawer Total :

2103.70
170 L
2702.00

2703.70

#12560

An issue with the selected line jumping to the centre of the screen when tagging lines in a bank reconciliation

has been fixed.

#12566
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Customers

The Sales Analysis - Dual Date Range report has had Region added as a selection filter. #11622

The Customer Report - Contract Rates has been improved to include more detailed information including
separating product / product group / rental hire group contract rates and including more details on percentage
rates. Expired contract rates are marked with a *. #12879

Customer Item

Customer Item Detail and Summary reports have had the option to Include Inactive Items #12609

to them.

Import / Export

An Export has been designed to select relevant fields and export selected fields including inactive and or
contact details if desired. The selected fields for the export are saved for the next time the export is used. This is
designed to be used to import into CRM sites such as Zoho or Suite but a template may be created in other CRM
sites to import the data exported using this key file. Select from Admin / Settings / Import/Export / Manage

Export Settings - CRM Export Utility. Access the Export from the Import/Export menu. #13053

Invoices

An issue where a user that was not allowed to edit selling prices in the Staff menu but was able to use the Other

Pricing field from the F8 key in invoices to adjust pricing has been fixed. #12772

A Pending invoice can no longer be Credited or Recharged - only copied. This is to avoid the possibility of

inadvertently crediting an invoice that has not been posted. #13028

Job

The Job Summary reports have been improved to display disbursement and expenses as separate totals.
#8850

An issue where the warranty lines on a job were not being passed to the invoice if Go to Code was selected, has
been fixed. #13091

Further improvements to the Modify Job screen include: 1. Products on Order are now indicated by a tick in a
new column "O" which is movable. 2. Sort order by date has been re-enabled. #13026

The date of a new job line is now held as the date on the most recently entered new line until the job is saved.

On opening the job again today's date will populate the date field. #13065
Product

A new tick box has been added to the Update Products form within a Pricebook: "Only update Product Costs
when the Pricebook Supplier is the Product's Preferred Supplier". This is ticked by default. #13015
The date of last receipt is now available on the Manage Products screen. #13066
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The Product Without Sales report has had further improvements including adding valuations and clarifications
around kitset components. Total Value and Create Date have been added as sort orders to allow sorting by
highest valuation or oldest products. Kitset Components are included optionally and noted as having been
used as a component or not. If a kitset component has been sold as an individual product it will not be on the
report. #13070

Purchase Orders

An additional Notes option: Internal Notes has been added to the Purchase Orders module. Internal Notes
follow the Purchase Order through from Order to Packing Slip to Supplier Invoice, unlike the original notes
(now labelled Order Notes, Receipt Notes and Invoice Notes). The notes are held in a separate table pordnote.
These notes can be added to layouts on request. A new Staff setting "Allow editing of Internal Notes on
Purchase Orders when opened 'read only' has been added which allows the user to edit the notes even when
the purchase order is completed. The presence of a note is indicated by underlining on the note name.
#13033

[® Supplier Receive Products - From Purchese Order (A/c 5 - Allan and Jane Johns) [EE=]

SHIPMENT CRXU1235147

Details. =
ail =

Receipt Notes

Internal Notes

Deferred
Payments

Our Order# | 1354 on | 17/082019 (O Enter Invoice Packing Slip # _
Required by | 02/07/2019 |- @Packng Sip 0Nl pecaived 17062018 |+
Location  Auckiand - Received By STAFF -
NOTE: Enter 3 * 3t tre start of the cose to amter 3 suppiers prosuct sode
Code Description Order Qty Receive Processed  Rate  Discount  Extend A
1015 Deskop Computer w/ 17" screen 7.00) 5.00) 130000] .00
1013 Notebook 15.4" 12068 HD 300 200 855.00 0.00)
1024 Notebook 13° 3.00 1.00] 999.00 0.00)
1020 1GB DDR400 RAN Desktop Memory 10.00 500 79.00 0.00)
v
AvailQty : 24.00/17.00 o Freight 000
Bin DekteLine || isert Line Hide fully Processed ines.
L] Send By Email [] Print fem Labels [] Print Grder GST Exclusive L0
On Order 2007200 Receive Al GsT 0.00
Roundin
Min .00 a oo
Max .00 GST Inclusive 000
£00 .00
Function key list =3 Exit * Process

Quotes

The Quote layout with images (QUOTE3) has been improved to remove the gaps where there is no image
available. #12963

Staff

The Staff Listing - Summary report has been improved to include DOB and Start Date as well as the additional
security group levels 5-7. #11638

The Staff Report: Menu Groups - by module has been improved to include module names for clarity.
#12973
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